
CITY OF CLEWISTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-31 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 
CLEWISTON, FLORIDA, APPROVING FINAL PAYMENT IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $ 22,111.98 TO COX RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY 
FOR THE INFLOW AND INFILTRATION PHASE THREE PROJECT; 
AUTHORIZING THE APPRORIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE 
THE AGREEMENT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, CONFLICT, 
AND EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Clewiston (“City”) awarded the Contract for the Pump 
Station upgrade project to Cox Research and Technology, Inc.; and 
 
WHEREAS, Cox Research and Technology, Inc. has completed the project, totaling 
$529,314.69 and is requesting final payment in the amount of $ 22,111.98. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION 
OF THE CITY OF CLEWISTON, FLORIDA, THAT: 
 
Section 1.  The Application and Certification of Payment NO. 7 for final payment 
for the Pump Station upgrade project is approved contingent upon receipt of the 
contractor’s final release of lien.  
 
Section 2.  The mayor is hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. 3 on 
behalf of the City.   
 
Section 3.  If any section, sentence, clause or phrase of this ordinance or any part 
thereof is for any reason found to be invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, 
such decision shall not affect the validity of the remainder of this ordinance or any 
part thereof. 
 
Commissioner __________________offered the foregoing resolution. 
Commissioner ____________________ seconded the motion, and upon being put 
to a vote, the vote was as follows: 

Aye Nay Absent 
JAMES PITTMAN, MAYOR    □ □ □ 
HILLARY HYSLOPE, VICE MAYOR  □ □ □ 
BARBARA EDMONDS, COMMISSIONER  □ □ □ 
MILA GARDNER, COMMISSIONER  □ □ □ 
JAMES WILLIAMS, COMMISSIONER  □ □ □  
 
PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Commission of the City of Clewiston 
this ___ day of____________, 2025.  
 

 



Resolution No. 2025-31 

ATTEST:     CITY OF CLEWISTON, FLORIDA  
 
 
 
_______________________________ _________________________________ 
Lakisha Burch, City Clerk   James Pittman, Mayor 
 
 
 
(MUNICIPAL SEAL) 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM  
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 
 
 
 
By: _______________________________ 
        Kaylee Tuck, City Attorney 

 
  
 
 
 
 


